Within twelve months of completion of

construction of a quantum facility, the applicant shall seek

final certification from the department.  The maximum aggregate

amount of project funding for all quantum facility

infrastructure projects that may be certified shall not exceed

seventy-five million dollars ($75,000,000), subject to the

limitations pursuant to and the availability of money in the

fund.  An application for final certification shall include

information required by the department to determine eligibility

for project funding, including information substantiating